### Awards & Recognition of IIPA J&K RB

- Ranked among the top three branches in the country by IIPA, New Delhi (2019-20 to 2022-23)
- 2019-20 Certificate of Appreciation outstanding performance (2nd Best)
- 2020-21 Certificate of Appreciation outstanding performance (2<sup>nd</sup> Best)
- 2021-22 Certificate of Appreciation outstanding performance (3<sup>rd</sup> Best)
- 2022-23 Certificate of Appreciation outstanding performance (1<sup>st</sup> Best)

#### **INDIAN INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION**



It is certified that **Jammu & Kashmir Regional Branch** of IIPA has been awarded Certificate of Appreciation for its outstanding performance in the year 2020-21.

Surendra Nath Tripathi Director General

New Delhi, 1st November 2021

### INDIAN INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION



Certificate of Appreciation for the Third Best Performing Regional / Local Branch for the Year 2021 - 2022 has been awarded to

Jammu & Kashmir Regional Branch

New Delhi, 31st October 2022

Jay Jay

Surendra Nath Tripathi Director General

#### **INDIAN INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION**



IIPA Award for the

Best Performance

to a Regional /Local Branch

for the Year 2022 - 2023

has been awarded to

Jammu & Kashmir Regional Branch

Surendra Nath Tripathi Director General

New Delhi, 31st October 2023

# Award to IIPA J&K REGIONAL BRANCH for Best Performance in 2021-22



## IIPA Award to Jammu & Kashmir Regional Branch for Best Performance in the year 2022-23"

